

GAHC010192822017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/710/2017

ABDUL AJID @ MD. HARZID ALI
D/O. LT. MD. ABDUL HUSSAIN, VILL. CHARLOCK, P.O. JUNGLEBLOCK, P.S.
JAMUNAMUKH, DIST. HOJAI, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA and 4 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI.

2:THE COMMISSIONER and SECY.
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY.-06.

3:THE DY. COMMISIONER
HOJAI
P.O. and DIST. HOJAI
ASSAM.

4:THE SUPDT. OF POLICE B
HOJAI
DIST. HOJAI
ASSAM.

5:THE OFFICER IN CHARGE
JAMUNAMUKH POLICE STATION
DIST. HOJAI
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.A S TAPADER

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

O R D E R

21.06.2023

(A.M. Bujor Barua, J)

Although Mr. AS Tapadar, learned counsel for the petitioner refers to the name of the grandfather of the petitioner at page 25 of the writ petition, but the page 25 of the writ petition is noticed to be a written statement and not a document containing the name of the grandfather.

The petitioner to verify the page numbers and take note accordingly.

List the matter after two weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant