

GAHC010192822017



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/710/2017**

ABDUL AJID @ MD. HARZID ALI  
D/O. LT. MD. ABDUL HUSSAIN, VILL. CHARLOCK, P.O. JUNGLEBLOCK, P.S.  
JAMUNAMUKH, DIST. HOJAI, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA and 4 ORS.  
REP. BY THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF HOME  
AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI.

2:THE COMMISSIONER and SECY.  
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
HOME DEPTT.  
DISPUR  
GHY.-06.

3:THE DY. COMMISIONER

HOJAI  
P.O. and DIST. HOJAI  
ASSAM.

4:THE SUPDT. OF POLICE B

HOJAI  
DIST. HOJAI  
ASSAM.

5:THE OFFICER IN CHARGE

JAMUNAMUKH POLICE STATION  
DIST. HOJAI

ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR.A S TAPADER, MR.A M ALAMAN,MR.D HUSSAIN,MRH I  
CHOUDHURY

**Advocate for the Respondent** : , GA, ASSAM(R-2-5),ASSTT.S.G.I.(R-1)

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 10.09.2024**  
(K.R. Surana, J)

Mr. A.S. Tapader, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take note of order dated 21.06.2023 and take remedial measures, failing which the interim protection to the petitioner would be revisited on the next date.

All the respondents are represented.

List after 2 (two) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**